Features
n	 Shielded construction
n	 Metal alloy powder core
n	 High saturation current
n	 Flat wire
n	 AEC-Q200 compliant
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

Packaging...... 2000 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Materials
SchematicHow to Order
	 SRP5030CA  -  1R0M
Model
Value Code (see table)
100
1720
100
1720
9.60	±	0.2
(.378	±	.008)
9.60	±	0.2
(.378	±	.008)
8.7	±	0.25
(.343	±	.010)
	0.15
(.006)
12.0	±	0.2
(.472	±	.008)
2.8	±	0.10
(.110	±	.004)
3.4
(.134)
MIN.
11.3	±	0.3
(.445	±	.012)
2.3	±	0.3
(.091	±	.012)
2.5	±	0.3
(.098	±	.012)
1.95	±	0.15
(.077	±	.006)
2.8	±	0.10
(.110	±	.004)
1.50
(.059)
2.9
(.114)
3.4
(.134)
9.7
(.382)
3.3
(.130)
≤
S F
F S
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
2R2
1625
5.5	±	0.2
(.217	±	.010)
4.3	±	0.3
(.169	±	.012)
2.9	±	0.2
(.114	±	.008)
1.1	±	0.2
(.043	±	.008)5.3	±	0.2
(.209	±	.010)
2.3	±	0.25
(.091	±	.010)
Product Dimensions
4.7

Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Typ.
DCR
(mΩ)
Max.
I rms (A)
Typ. I sat
(A)
Typ.L (µH) Tol. %
20 °C
Temp. Rise
40 °C
Temp. Rise
SRP5030CA-R15M 0.15 ± 20 % 140 2.10 2.31 14.3 22.2 36
SRP5030CA-R16M 0.16 ± 20 % 140 2.12 2.33 14.2 22.2 35
SRP5030CA-R33M 0.33 ± 20 % 110 3.20 3.52 13.8 19.2 28
SRP5030CA-R56M 0.56 ± 20 % 73 4.05 4.52 13.6 17.7 22.2
SRP5030CA-R60M 0.60 ± 20 % 68 4.11 4.52 13.6 17.7 22
SRP5030CA-R80M 0.80 ± 20 % 57 5.14 5.65 10.1 13.1 20
SRP5030CA-R82M 0.82 ± 20 % 54 5.25 5.78 9.9 12.9 19.7
SRP5030CA-1R0M 1.0 ± 20 % 50 6.90 7.60 9.0 12.2 16.5
SRP5030CA-1R2M 1.2 ± 20 % 43 8.80 9.70 8.5 11.0 15
SRP5030CA-1R5M 1.5 ± 20 % 38 10.1 11.2 8.0 10.5 14
SRP5030CA-1R8M 1.8 ± 20 % 36 11.5 12.7 7.6 10.1 12.3
SRP5030CA-2R2M 2.2 ± 20 % 33 13.2 14.5 7.2 9.7 10
SRP5030CA-3R3M 3.3 ± 20 % 25 21.0 23.1 5.9 8.1 9.5
SRP5030CA-4R7M 4.7 ± 20 % 21 33.0 36.3 4.3 5.9 8.2
	 SRP5030CA Series – Shielded Power Inductors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.